# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM808385

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Barge Cements, LLC		04/27/2023	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vibram S.p.A.
Street Address:	Via Cristoforo Colombo, 5
City:	Albizzate (VA)
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	I-21041
Entity Type:	Società Per Azioni (Spa): ITALY

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0952723	QUABAUG

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6318440081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6318440080

trademarks@tb-iplaw.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** James J. Bitetto

Address Line 1: 401 Broadhollow Road, Suite 402

Melville, NEW YORK 11747 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Paik
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Paik/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2023

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=QUABAUG (US) - Assignment controfirmato#page1.tif source=QUABAUG (US) - Assignment controfirmato#page2.tif source=QUABAUG (US) - Assignment controfirmato#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008063 FRAME: 0323

900770899

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), made as of this 27 day of

PRIL March, 2023 (the "Effective Date"), is from BARGE CEMENTS, LLC, a Massachusetts limited

liability company having an address at 34 Cedar Street, Suite 202, Worcester, Massachusetts

01609 (hereinafter "Assignor"), to VIBRAM S.P.A., an Italian società per azioni having an address

at Via Cristoforo Colombo 5, I-21041 ALBIZZATE, Varese, Italy (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used the trademark QUABAUG in connection with

"shoe soles and heels" in Class 25 in the United States and is the registered owner of U.S.

Trademark Registration No. 952,723 (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to

the Trademark, together with any and all goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark;

and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Trademark and all goodwill of the business

associated therewith from Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title, and

interest in and to the Trademark and the U.S. trademark registration thereof, together with the

entire goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark (or the portion of the business to

which the Trademark pertains), including all right to bring actions for infringement in Assignee's

own name and to solely receive and collect all damages and settlements for any such infringement

which occurred before and/or after this Assignment.

(The remainder of this page intentionally left blank.)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008063 FRAME:

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, Assignor	has executed this Assignme	nt on this 27 day of
APRIL	, 2023.		
Assignor: BARGE CE	MENTS, LLC		
Here M. Do By: Kevin m Title: Chairman			
Sworn to and subscribe	ed before me this	day of	, 2023.
[NOTARY SEAL]		Signature of Notary Pu	blie

(Assignor's Signature Page)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008063 FRAME: 0325

IN WITNESS WHERE	EOF, Assignee h	as executed this Assig	nment on this	day of
APEN	2023,			
Assignee: VIBRAM S.P.A.	3			
By: PAOLO WANVALI Title: (LOSAL GENERAL MY				
Sworn to and subscribed before	e me this	day of		, 2023.
[NOTARY SEAL]		Signature of Notar	v Public	

(Assignee's Signature Page)

TRADEMARK REEL: 008063 FRAME: 0326

**RECORDED: 05/05/2023**